## 12-28 -99

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No. 231008.0298

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

01-14-2000



101244460

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and address of receiving party(les):

Conexant Systems, Inc.

Josepl	h Raymond Meditz	Conexant Systems, Inc. 4311 Jamboree Road Newport Beach, California 92660-3095
3. Nature As Second	e of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No e of conveyance: esignment  Merger curity Agreement Change of Name her:  Date: 112/08/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	plication the execution data of the samplication is
	Application No.(s)	plication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
S/N 09/4 Filed: 09	09.818	B. Patent No.(5)
5. Name a concernin	and address of party to whom correspondence g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Address:	Ted R. Rittmaster Foley & Lardner 2029 Century Park East Suite 3500 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3021	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
O. Statem	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
	ent and signature: st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in opy of the original document.	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Nicholas I Name of I	J. Pauley / Juholas / Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/13/2000 DCOATES 00000074 09409818

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

98RSS284

**PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0337** 

015.410338.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Raymond Meditz, residing at 9448 Capricorn Way, San Diego, California 92126, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 30, 1999, Serial No. 09/409,818, which is entitled EFFICIENT ACCURATE CONTROLLER FOR ENVELOPE FEEDFORWARD POWER AMPLIFIERS;

AND WHEREAS, Conexant Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

98RSS284

408004.1

- 11

which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

	IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $ imes$	8-14	_day of
<u> </u>	December	, 19 <u><b>99</b></u> . /		

Joseph Raymond Meditz

-2-

5.408004.1